## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to Award #IFB #11-2084-OV /Emerson Point Trail / 17 <sup>th</sup> St. West from Amberwynd Circle (West) to Emerson Point Trail, Snead Island / FDOT Project No. FM- 412569-1-58-01	DATE POSTED	September 9, 2011  Date Posted on  Mymanatee.org 9/13/11 M
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich (749-3055)	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Invitation for Bid #11-2084-OV- OV Project Management Division Memo dated August 31, 2011	AUTHORIZED BY	R.C. "Rob" Cuttibert C.P.M., CPPO September 9, 2011

#### **ACTION DESIRED**

Authorization to award Invitation For Bid #11-2084-OV / 17<sup>th</sup> St. West from Amberward Circle (West) to Emerson Point Trail, Snead Island for the installation of an asphalt paved multi use trail, to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms and conditions, and specifications to Woodruff & Sons, Inc with a physical address of 6450 31<sup>st</sup> St. East and a mailing address of P.O. Box 10127, Bradenton, FL 34282-0127 for a total base bid of \$515,718.44 (Option "A" 120 calendar days) and a subsequent execution of contract, payment / performance bonds and acceptance of insurance.

#### **ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY**

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

#### BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work included in this contract consists of the installation of an asphalt paved multi use trail, picket railings, gravity wall, piping of various sizes in accordance with the Contract Documents and all associated plans, specifications and Addenda.
- Background/discussion continued on page 2.
- Funding Source: Gas Taxes / Reimbursement to the County as part of the Local Agency Program Agreement with FDOT. (FDOT Project No. FM-412569-1-58-01).

SUMMARY	Recommend	d the award of IFB# 11-2084-OV to Woodruff	& Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL
ATTACHMENTS: (Lattached)	ist in order as	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ment n dated 08/31/2011 proving Contractor	N/A	
cost	\$515,718.44	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	*\$300,000.00 / Acct No. 3036006911-534000-6006911-0004 *\$215,718.44 / Acct No3096006911- 534000-6006911-0004 / Gas Taxes
COMMENTS	N/A	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	

- This project is funded by a Local Agency Program agreement (LAP) dated August 26, 2005 between the FDOT and Manatee County. Prior approval by FDOT of the selected Contractor is a requirement.
- The Work included in this project consists of the installation of approximately 1,975 feet of asphalt paved multi use trail, 1,842 feet of picket railing, 145 feet of aluminum sheet piling, 155 feet of gravity wall, 57 feet of pipe of various sizes and 2,571 square yards of filter point fabric as required by the plans and specifications.
- 04/25/2011 through 06/08/2011 Process approval period with FDOT.
- 06/24/2011 through 08/12/2011 Appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast through DemandStar, <a href="www.mymanagee.org">www.mymanagee.org</a>, the Chamber of Commerce. Notification of bid availability through the County's Vendor Registration Site was also utilized. Twelve Supplemental Suppliers were inputted into the DemandStar website.

DemandStar notified 941 suppliers. Fifty-nine (59) bidders obtained copies of the bid from Onvia DemandStar. (Note: Onvia Website shows a redundancy of three (3) firms). Nine firms (9) were from Manatee County, ten (10) firms were from Sarasota County, eight (8) firms were from Hillsborough County, four (4) firms each were from, Lee, Orange and Pinellas Counties, three (3) firms were from Charlotte County, two (2) firms each were from Marion and Pasco Counties, one (1) firm each were from Alachua, Brevard, Martin, Miami Dade, Palm Beach, Polk, Seminole and Sumter Counties. Five (5) firms from outside the state of Florida obtained copies of the bid.

- Of the six bids received, four (4) were from Manatee County, one (1) was from Sarasota County and one (1) was from Hillsborough County.
- The six (6) bids are listed in ascending order:

Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Manatee County \$515,718.44 Gator Grading & Paving, Manatee County \$559,887.69	Bid "B" (150 Days)
Westra Construction Corp., Manatee County \$566,804.35  Kuxhausen Construction, Sarasota County \$582,083.05  Canio Construction, Manatee County \$614,567.00  Cone & Graham, Hillsborough County \$740,591.56	\$515,718.44 No Bid \$566,804.35 \$582,083.05 \$614,567.00 \$740,591.56

09/02/2011 – Memorandum dated 08/31/11 received from Project Management Division, Public Works recommending award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL, Manatee County Hillsborough County, for a total cost of \$515,718.44 Bid "B" with a construction completion time of 120 calendar days.

Email dated 09/01/2011 from Florida Department of Transportation concurring with the recommendation to award to Woodruff & Sons, Inc.

• The Funding for this project is Gas Taxes. Reimbursement from FDOT (Local Agency Program) (LAP) Project No. 412569-1-58-01.



August 19, 2011

Mr. Brian Martineau, Project Manager Manatee County Public Works Department 1022 26<sup>th</sup> Avenue East Bradenton, FL 34208

Re: IFB #11-0284-OV/ 17<sup>th</sup> Street West from Amberwynd Circle (West) to Emerson Point Trail Snead Island (Manatee County), FL (Project #412569-1-58-01)

Dear Mr. Martineau:

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. was the low bidder for IFB #11-0284-OV/ 17<sup>th</sup> Street West from Amberwynd Circle (West) to Emerson Point Trail Snead Island (Manatee County), FL (Project #412569-1-58-01). CivilSurv Design Group, Inc. has reviewed the bid from Woodruff & Sons, Inc. and the bid tabulations. Woodruff & Sons' bid for both the 120 day construction period and 150 day construction period was \$515,718.44 which included \$50,000.00 for Discretionary Work.

There were two errors that we found in the bids. One error was in Kuxhausen Construction's bids A and B, for pay item 104-11 – Floating Turbidity Barrier, they listed a unit price of \$21.20 which gives an extended price of \$848 instead of \$846 as shown in the bid. Their total bid price should therefore be \$582,085.05 instead of \$582,083.05. The second error was in Canio Construction's Bid B for pay item 522-1 Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick. They gave a unit price of \$79.00 per square yard which gives an extended price of \$1,106.00 instead of \$1,114.00 as shown in their bid. Their total bid price for Bid B should therefore be \$578,076.00 instead of \$578,084.00 as shown in their bid. These two errors do not impact the results of the low bid.

We have called and checked the references given in their bid. Their references were pleased with their work.

We therefore recommend that the bid for IFB #11-0284-OV/ 17<sup>th</sup> Street West from Amberwynd Circle (West) to Emerson Point Trail Snead Island (Manatee County), FL (Project #412569-1-58-01) be awarded to Woodruff and Sons, Inc. for \$515.718.44 with a contract time of 120 days.

Sincerely,

CivilSurv Design Group, Inc.

John E. Howle, P.E.

Vice President of Engineering

Xc: CivilSurv File

DECEIVE AUG 2 2 2011

### MEMORANDUM

### PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management Division 1022 26th Avenue E. Bradenton, FL 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549 www.mymanatee.org

To:

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager

From:

Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager

Date:

August 31, 2011

Subject:

**Emerson Point Trail Snead Island** 

Woodruff and Sons, Inc.

2084

Recommendation for Award - IFB # 11-0284-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 120 Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff and Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$515,718.44 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Gas taxes.

The amount currently encumbered is less than the proposed contract amount, and a budget amendment will be prepared to fully fund the project prior to the contract award.

Please contact Brian Martineau, Sr. Engineering Specialist if you have any question regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

AWAIEE COUNTY SEP 2 AM 8 56 PURCHASING

Cc: Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

PURCHASING

Brian Martineau, Sr. Engineering Specialist

For Transportation & Utility Projects - Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Tech Swift achments

Project File: 60069 9.2

MANATEE COUNTY

RE: Fw: IFB #11-2084-OV / Emerson Point Trail / FDOT Project No. 412569-1-58-01 / County Project No. 60069

Brinson, Lisa R

sherri.robinson@mymanatee.org

09/01/2011 03:46 PM

Cc:

"brian.martineau@mymanatee.org", "marsha.colburn@mymanatee.org", "karen.betti@mymanatee.org", "olga.valcich@mymanatee.org", "bruce.simington@mymanatee.org", "Reed, Charles R.", Marla T

Nance

Show Details

Hello All!

The Department concurs with the County's recommendation to award to the lowest bidder Woodruff & Sons, Inc. The County is approved to move forward with award of their construction agreement.

If you have any questions, please contact me Monday through Thursday between the hours of 8:00~AM-6:30PM.

Thanks and have a "fabulous" and safe Labor Day weekend!

#### Lisa R. Brinson

Lisa R. Brinson, Local Agency Program Coordinator Procurement Office\*District One\*MS 1-18 801 North Broadway Avenue\*Bartow, Florida 33830 (863) 519-2836\*fax (863) 519-1981 lisa.brinson@dot.state.fl.us LAP Website

Did my service meet your expectations? Please contact my supervisor, Cheryl L. Sanchious at cheryl.sanchious@dot.state.fl.us with any feedback

**From:** sherri.robinson@mymanatee.org [mailto:sherri.robinson@mymanatee.org]

Sent: Thursday, September 01, 2011 1:40 PM

To: Brinson, Lisa R

Cc: brian.martineau@mymanatee.org; marsha.colburn@mymanatee.org; karen.betti@mymanatee.org;

olga.valcich@mymanatee.org; bruce.simington@mymanatee.org

Subject: Re: Fw: IFB #11-2084-OV / Emerson Point Trail / FDOT Project No. 412569-1-58-01 / County Project No. 60069

Lisa,

Attached is the Recommendation of Award for Emerson Point Trail that was sent to our Fiscal Division today. It will then be forwarded to Purchasing for further processing. Also attached is a copy of the Engineer's recommendation along with the bid tab.

If you have any other question, please send me an e-mail or give me a call.

Sherri Robinson Assessment Coordinator Manatee County Public Works Department 1022 26th Avenue East Bradenton, Florida 34208 Phone: (941) 708-7450, extension 7334

Fax: (941) 708-7549

E-Mail: sherri.robinson@mymanatee.org

From:

Marsha Colburn/MCG

To:

Brian Martineau/MCG@MCG

Cc:

Sherri Robinson/MCG@MCG

Date:

09/01/2011 11:38 AM

Subject:

Fw: IFB #11-2084-OV / Emerson Point Trail / FDOT Project No. 412569-1-58-01 / County Project No. 60069

---- Forwarded by Marsha Colburn/MCG on 09/01/2011 11:39 AM ----

From:

"Brinson, Lisa R" <Lisa.Brinson@dot.state.fl.us>

To:

"olga.valcich@mymanatee.org" <olga.valcich@mymanatee.org>, "brian.martineau@mymanatee.org" <bri>org" <bri>org" <bri>org" <brian.martineau@mymanatee.org>

Cc:

"marsha.colburn@mymanatee.org" <marsha.colburn@mymanatee.org>, "karen.betti@mymanatee.org" <karen.betti@mymanatee.org>

Date:

09/01/2011 11:36 AM

Subject: RE: IFB #11-2084-OV / Emerson Point Trail / FDOT Project No. 412569-1-58-01 / County Project No. 60069

#### Good Morning!

Bids should been opened on 08/12/2011. Did this happen? If so, is the bid analysis complete? If no, when do you anticipate submitting bid tabulations to my attention?

Thanks and have a "fabulous"Thursday!

#### Lisa R. Brinson

Lisa R. Brinson, Local Agency Program Coordinator

Procurement Office\*District One\*MS 1-18 801 North Broadway Avenue\*Bartow, Florida 33830 (863) 519-2836\*fax (863) 519-1981 lisa.brinson@dot.state.fl.us LAP Website

Did my service meet your expectations? Please contact my supervisor, Cheryl L. Sanchious at cheryl.sanchious@dot.state.fl.us with any feedback

From: olga.valcich@mymanatee.org [mailto:olga.valcich@mymanatee.org]

Sent: Friday, July 08, 2011 3:16 PM

To: brian.martineau@mymanatee.org; Brinson, Lisa R; Brinson, Lisa R; Brinson, Lisa R

Cc: marsha.colburn@mymanatee.org; karen.betti@mymanatee.org

Subject: Re: IFB #11-2084-OV / Emerson Point Trail / FDOT Project No. 412569-1-58-01 / County Project No.

60069

Brian, Lisa, Marsha:

AD: Appeared this morning, Bradenton Hearld - for your files.

Lisa: As soon as this is invoiced and paid, I will forward docs. to you.

Best.

Olga Valcich, Construction Buyer Manatee County Government Purchasing Division 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803 Bradenton, FL 34205 Ph: 941-749-3055 / Ex: 941-749-3034

Ph: 941-749-3055 / Fx: 941-749-3034 email: olga.valcich@mymanatee.org

From: Olga Valcich/MCG

To: Brian Martineau/MCG@MCG, Brinson, Lisa R <Lisa.Brinson@dot.state.fl.us>, Lisa R <Lisa.Brinson@dot.state.fl.us>

Bruce Simington/MCG@MCG, Kathleen Casey/MCG@MCG, Arnold Robinson/MCG@MCG, Carmen Mosley/MCG@MCG, Billie McLeod/MCG@MCG, Gwen Richards/MCG@MCG, John Howle <jhowle@civilsurv.com>, Rob Bullinger <rbullinger@civilsurv.com>,

Melissa Assha/MCG@MCG

Date: 07/08/2011 03:02 PM

Subject: IFB #11-2084-OV / Emerson Point Trail / FDOT Project No. 412569-1-58-01 / County Project No. 60069

#### Hello all:

Just an FYI. The above project advertised today, July 8 in the Bradenton Herald. Since the Tempo on advertises weekly, the ad should appear in their release on July 14th.

Again, the INFO CONF. is scheduled for July 20, 2011 at the Public Works Dept., COnf. Rom "A"

Bid Opening is August 12, 2011 at 2:00 PM., Purchasing Conference Room.

Should you have any questions, please do call me.

Only print if you need a copy.

John/ Rob: I will be forwarding a copy of the CD to you Monday, 7/11.

Best regards,

[attachment

:"112084OV\_17th\_St.\_West\_from\_Amberwynd\_Circle\_to\_Emerson\_Pt\_Trl\_Snead\_Island\_Project\_\_412569-1-58-01[1].pdf" deleted by Olga Valcich/MCG]

Olga Valcich, Construction Buyer Manatee County Government Purchasing Division 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803 Bradenton, FL 34205 Ph: 941-749-3055 / Fx: 941-749-3034 email: olga.valcich@mymanatee.org



Manatee County - Snead Island and Emerson Point Trail 8/12/2011

CIVILSURV DESIGN GROUP, INC.
BID SUMMARY - BID B 150 DAYS

									)			
\$692,085.05	\$566,804.35		\$0.00	44	\$515,718.44		\$562,127.12				TMTOT	
\$500,003 5 0 1 0 33 ft	\$566,804.35		\$0.00	1.44	\$515,718.44		\$511,024.65 \$51,102.47				SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY (10%)	
\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00			400,000							
2	$\dagger$	\$307.00		3.73	20,000,000	2	00.00.00	45.00	-4	LS	Discretionary Work	
	\$990.00	\$330.00		0.00		\$330.00	\$36,260,00	00.050	145	F 8	Aluminum Sheet Pile	Special
	\$4,618.40	\$2.30		9.28		T	\$4,518.00	23.500	2,000	AS		00-20-11
\$46.50 \$119.551.50	\$131,121,00	\$51.00		5.58	\$14	\$56.98	\$167,115.00	\$65.00	2,571	YS	2 Performance (urf (sod)	70- 1- 2
\$64,470.00	\$59,000.70	\$40.00	***************************************	3.22			\$490.00	\$35.00	7.4	SY		547-70-1
	T	\$6,300.00		98 -	\$72 537 96	\$39.38	\$55,260.00	\$30.00	1,842	5		372. 1
	T	\$125.00		0.20		†	00 007 C\$	\$2 700 00	1	ĒĀ	L	30-984-141
\$79.00 \$1,106.00	\$642.60	\$45.90		3.02		†	\$38.750	\$124 50	15	<u>۾</u>		30-175-148
	\$985.50	\$36.50		4.37		T	\$1,048.95	38 853	14	7	-124 Pipe culvert, optional material, round, 24" S/CD	30-175-124
	\$5,610.00	\$1,870.00		2.52	\$5,312.52	60	\$11,100.00	\$3,700.00	37	ī S		30-175-118
\$750.00	\$17.600.00	\$800.00		2.90		П	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	22	100	41 Manhole (P-7) (<10')	25- 2-41
\$650.00 \$26,000.00	\$29,200.00	\$730.00		0.78	\$3,060.78		\$5,400.00	\$900.00	ō	CY		100-1-11
	\$22,770.00	\$115.00		1 30	T	\$496.03	\$16,000,00	\$400.00	40	CY		0-0-11
	\$17,168.10	\$8.90		\$19,386.45 NO BID	T	T	\$11,880,00	20.00	198	Z		334- 1-12
	\$11,626.20	\$5.40		9.54			\$9,042.60	200	4,153	SY.		85-704-
\$21.20 \$18.856.00	\$2,860.00	\$3.25		0.40			\$13,200.00	\$15.00	880	CY	12 Type B stabilization (12") (LBR 40)	60- 4-12
\$21,200.00	+	\$17.40		2.20			\$19,920.00	\$12.00	1,660	S		20- 4-
T	t	\$8.75		3.88	\$18.643.88	\$18	\$42,433.00	\$42,433.00	-3	LS		20, 2, 2
\$2.15 \$4,323.65	\$2,714.85	\$1.35		1 90	1	1	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$	F		04-11-
	Н	\$19.00		120		Т	33,130,00	80 08	2.011	5	3	04-10-3
	+	\$19,355.00		4.98		\$2,474.98	\$34,718.00	\$34,/18.00	8	55	Commercial material for driveway maintenance	02- 3-
\$55,000,00	\$65,000,00	\$65,000.00		¥.03	\$26,534.03		\$38,575.00	\$38,575.00	-	LS	Maintenance of traffic	02- 1-
COST TOTAL	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	QUANTITY	UNIT	ABER	NUMBER
Kuxhausen Construction	receive acceptance of the	-			171	1007				-		

PAGE 1 0F 2



Manatee County - Snead Island and Emerson Point Trail 8/12/2011

CIVILSURV DESIGN GROUP, INC.
BID SUMMARY - BID A 120 DAYS

TOTAL COST   COS	TOTAL				_			-						·	Dis	-		700-20-11 Since	L	,			515- 2-301 Ped	430-984-141 Mite	1	1	-	00	425- 2-41 Mai	L			***************************************	٦		72	120- 4- Sut		110- 1- 1 Cle			1	-		101- 1- Mo	NUMBER	
1 OJANITY COST 107AL COST 1 OJANITY COST 1 107AL COST 1 1 48,950.00 \$17,000.00 1 1 1,2660.00 \$2,2850.00 \$45,000.00 29 2,2850.00 \$45,000.00 29 2,2850.00 \$2,2850.00 \$2,000.00 1 1,660 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,00												TOTAL STATE OF THE			cretionary Work	Install Creek Like	min Shaot Dio	ide sign post (<12 sf)	normance turt (sod)	Facility Colicies (8 Inter points)	Do Coberton, 7 mm	OCTATA SIGNAR A" thick	destrian/bicycle railing (aluminum, 42° picket railing)	ered end section 48" (round)(SD)	de convent, obtainer material, round, 48° SACD	B ciliant anticial and ABLEDO	to Citylant Optional material round 24° C/CD	be culved, optional material, round, 18" S/CD	anhole (P-7) (<10")	ass   concrete (gravity wall)	ass i concrete (enowalts)	ass no concrete (gravity wall)	AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTROL OF THE CO	TOPOGREE STANDARD OF THE STAND	Night has a round (2) have no shally! BB 1000 bit will be	De B Stabilization (127) (I RR 40)	JbSoil excavation	Prow excavation (truck measure)	earing and grubbing	oating turbidity barrier	Contract Contract	on the car neural or driveway maintenance	THE PROPERTY OF LIGHTING	anionance of traffic	objection	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	
COST 107AL COST 1					-									13	0	5	B	-	CV	SΥ	YS	-	1	-	5	F	7	5		2	CY	CY	Z	SY	SY	CY	57	3 3	0	F	- -	CY	S	LS	ŀ	UNIT	_
107AL CON1 348.950.00 \$71,000.00 52.8256.00 \$45,000.00 52.8256.00 \$45,000.00 52.825.00 \$45,000.00 52.825.															4	145	G.	2,000	3000	2.571	4	1,042			5	14	27	-		22	5	8	198	1,929	2,153	880	000.	200	4 2	45	2.011	8	-	-		QUANTITY	-
0 \$17,000,00 0 \$45,000,00 0 \$5,000,00 0 \$5,000,00 0 \$15,000,00 0 \$15,000 0 \$13,00 0		-4-4	1											50,000.00	50000	475.00	555.00	5./5	35.0	35.50	79.00	51.50	3,250,00	250.00	290.00	222.00	215.00	3,1/5,00	410.00	20,00	426.00	410.00	123.00	19.50	18.50	20.50	19.50	14,950,00	1.50	11.55	3.5	31.50	12,666.00	48,950.00		COST	N.
0 \$17,000,00 0 \$45,000,00 0 \$5,000,00 0 \$5,000,00 0 \$15,000 0 \$15,000 0 \$13,00 0 \$13	\$614.567.00	\$614,567.00												\$50,000.00	400,000,00	258 875 N	\$1,665.00	\$13,554.00	40.00	22 U.C. 103	\$1,106.00	\$94,863.00	\$3,250.00	D.000.0	O USE PS	\$3,108.0	\$5,805.0	\$9,525.0	0.001 86	0.000.U	42 55 0	\$16 400 0	\$24.354.0	\$37,615.5	\$39,830.5	\$18,040.0	\$32,370.0	\$14,950.0	3-40U.U	2,000,00	2 BCU 23	\$2,835.0	\$12,666.0	\$48,950.0		TOTAL	7
2 (9						-			-			-			T	T	<b>6</b>							Ī	1					Γ		Ţ	1		_	r	-	1	Т	Т	T	- 1				COST	4.84.1
	©740 501 56	\$740,591.56												\$50,000.00	\$30,000,00	00.000	\$1,050,00	\$6,024.00	\$107,000,000	200,000	\$700.00																									TOTAL	
										-																																					
																															***************************************									***************************************		***************************************					
							-				-		-								-						-														The state of the s		+				
													and an immunity of the first standard and the standard an					The state of the s					***************************************									***************************************					***************************************						-				
				1			The same of the sa						-				-				-		-				-						-	***************************************		-	-				_		-	_			
					-							 		-			-	-				-			-	-		-	-							-	-				-			-			

PAGE 2 0F 2



# CIVILSURV DESIGN GROUP, INC. BID SUMMARY - BID A 120 DAYS

Manatee County - Snead Island and Emerson Point Trail 8/12/2011

		BOOK 100											
	T.	95.00 93.5		\$550 987 50		\$515.718.44		\$562,127.12				TOTAL	
*\$582,083.05		\$566,804.35		\$559,887.69		\$515,718.44		\$511.024.65 \$51.102.47				SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY (10%)	
					+								
***************************************													
\$50,000,00	\$50,000,00	\$50,000,00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00			-	LS	3.00	
\$465.00	9/30.00	\$44 515 00	\$307.00	\$47,125.00	\$325.00	\$44,913.75	\$309.75	\$36,250.00	\$250.00	145	F	Awar onet me	Special
\$5,020.00	00.74	\$4,010.40	00 000	\$1,035,00	\$345.00	3990.00	\$330.00	\$945.00	\$315.00	ω	AS		Decision of
\$119,551,50	\$46.50	\$101,121,00	62 30	\$3,515,00	\$190	\$4.839.28	\$2.41	\$4,518.00	\$2.25	2,008	SY		00-00-11
\$420.00	\$30.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$131 131 00	\$51.00	\$146 495 58	\$56.98	\$167,115.00	\$65.00	2,571	SY		4/-/0-1
\$64,470.00	\$35.00	\$59,588.70	332.35	9/9/200.00	5000	C486.22	\$34.73	\$490.00	\$35.00	14	SΥ	Concrete sidewark, 4" thick	7 70
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	30,950,17	\$2,900.17	\$55,700,00	00.003	1.842	5	L	15- 2-301
\$5,100.00		\$1.875.00	\$125.00	\$3,150.00	\$210.00	\$4,966.20	\$331.08	00.700.16	00.007	1	E (		30-984-141
\$1,106.00	\$79.00	\$642.60	\$45.90	\$938.00	\$67.00	\$2,533.02	\$180.93	\$ 200 100	\$10.00	5	ļ	148 Pipe culvert, optional material, round, 48* S/CD	30-175-148
\$1,809.00		\$985.50	\$36.50	\$1,134.00	\$42.00	\$4,004.37	\$146.31	CE.040.35	28 853	44			30-175-124
\$9,900.00	\$3,300.00		\$1,870.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,150.00	\$5,312.52	\$1,770.84	\$1,100.00	40,700,00	37			30-175-118
\$16.500.00	1		\$800.00	\$19,646.00	\$893.00	\$17,862.90	\$811.95	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	3,4	2		25- 2-41
00.000.03	\$480.00		\$810.00	\$4,770.00	\$795.00	\$3,060.78	\$510.13	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	6	2		00- 1-11
0.077,224	\$650.00	30,000,000	\$730.00	\$31,800.00	\$795.00	\$19,841.20	\$496.03	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	40	Ç	Class I concrete (anniverse)	00- 1- 2
\$32,793.00	917.00	\$22,770,00	\$115.00	\$18,810,00	\$95.00	\$21,778.02	\$109.99	\$11,880.00	\$60.00	198	Z		00- 0-11
\$11,410.9	\$5.30	\$17,626.20	\$3.40	#18 518 AO	20 60		\$10.05	\$19,675.80	\$10.20	1,929	SY		3/ 1 13
\$18,656.00		\$2,860.00	\$3.25	\$14,080.00	315.00	\$7,330.40	\$4.18	\$9,042,60	\$4.20	2,153	SY		60- 4- 12
\$26,560,00	l	\$28,884.00	\$17.40	\$41,500.00	\$25.00		\$10.17	\$13,000,00	\$15.00	088	CY		20- 4-
\$21,200.0	\$21	\$35,900.00	\$35,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,643.88	\$10,043.08	\$19 920 00	\$12.00	1.660	CY		20- 2- 2
* \$848.00	\$21.20	\$350.00	\$8.75	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$334.80	30.57	900.00	643 433 00	1	S		10- 1- 1
\$4,323.65	\$2.15	\$2,714.85	\$1.35	\$1,387.59	\$0.69	66'161'7¢	\$1.05	90,001.00	44.00	40	ī, !	Floating turbidity barrier	04-11-
\$2,880.00		\$1,710.00	\$19.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$2,383.20	\$20.48	\$5,00,00	\$3.00	2011		L	104-10-3
\$12,720.0			\$19,355.00	\$29,235.00	\$29,235.00	Г	32,4/4.98	334,718.00	935,710,00	8	2 8	Commercial material for driveway maintenance	02- 3-
\$55,000,00	\$55,000.00	\$65,000,00	\$65,000.00	\$19,405.00	\$19,405.00	\$26,534.03	\$26,534.03	334,575,00	\$30,070,00		25	Maintenance of traffic	02- 1-
					L						,	Mobilization	101- 1-
INTOT TOTAL	COST	COST TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	QUANTITY	UNIT	BER PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	NUMBER
en construction							THEFT		_	•			

PAGE 1 0F 2



# CIVILSURV DESIGN GROUP, INC. BID SUMMARY - BID B 150 DAYS

Manatee County - Snead Island and Emerson Point Trail 8/12/2011

		The state of the s						Discretionary Work	Special Aluminum S	700- 20- 11 Single sign			522- 1- Concrete s	-		1		430-175-104 Ding Culture	-				-	334 1.12 Cineman	ľ		-	-	110 1 1 Change	Í			102 1 Maintenance	ABER	Wall	
				The state of the s				ry Work	Sheet Pile	Single sign post (<12 sf)	Performance (urf (sod)	RipRap - Fabric Form Concrete (8" filter points)	Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	r edestriarroidyde rainng (alumnum, 42' picket railing)	nuered end securit 40 (round SD)	L opino an inaterial, round, 46 S/CO	Pic culvert, optional material, round, 24, 5/CD.	it opioni instellat, round, to orch		Manholo (P.71 (470))	Clase Louristate (straward)	Class I constate (pravity waii)	Object AS money conclude (I daily B)	Supported base group 4 to particular shell CSK 100 kmc bit matiphine)	Type o steomization (12) (LBR 40)	CAVADOT	Suboral Sucary (BUCK measure)	December of the Control of the Contr	Charles and basebias		Common da materiar or diveway maintenance	Commercial Ce O (1811)		PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION		
					-		-	2	-	AS	SY	SY	ΥS	£.	Ę	F	F	5	EA	CY	CY	CY	ī	SY	SΥ	CY	CY	S	<u>ب</u>	F	CY	LS	LS	UNIT		
								1	145	2	2 008	2.571	14	1,842	_	15	14	27	3	22	o	40	198	1,929	2,153	880	1.660		ŧ	2,011	98		-	QUANTITY		
						+	30,000,00	100.00	25400	00.503	6.50	31 50	79 00	48.00	3,250.00	280.00	215.00	212.00	2,975.00	395.00	415.00	405.00	119.00	18.50	16.50	19.50	18.50	14,950.00	9.50	3.50	29.50	11,555.00	43,950.00	COST	Carrie	2
00 970 873\$ •	* \$578,076.00			 			00.000,000	307,200,00	61,010,00	00.300.00	0.000.000	\$80 Q86 KD	0 030 t≱ *	\$88.416.00	\$3.250.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,010.00	\$5,724.0	\$8,925.0	\$8,690.00	\$2,490.0	\$16,200.0	\$23,562.00	\$35,686.5	\$35,524.50	\$17,160.0	\$30,710.00	\$14,950.00	\$380.00	\$7,038.5	\$2,655.00	\$11,555.00	\$43,950.00	TOTAL	Carrio Construction	Canadian
							350,000,00	t	T		-	\$73.00			65				40		\$600.00				\$13.79		1	85	\$8.00			0 \$45,000.00	-	COST	Cor	
¢716 501 55	\$716,591.56						\$50,000.00	\$55,680.00	00.000.14	\$6,024,00	9507,000.00	\$187,583.00	00,0073	\$58 944 00	\$3.500.00	\$3.570.00	\$2,968.00	\$3,645,00	\$9,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,740.00	\$29,629,44	\$29,689.87	\$11,880,00	\$26,560,00	\$61,000,00	\$320.00	\$1,508,25	\$1,800.00			TOTAL	Cone & Granam	
																			***************************************				***************************************													
													-								***************************************					***************************************	-		-							
																-										-			-	-						
																				-		-				-	-				-					
																				-		-	-			-				-	-					
																		Vinder of the last							-		-			-		-				